

**IN THE SUPREME COURT**

**STATE OF ARIZONA**

JOHNSON UTILITIES, LLC, an Arizona  
Limited Liability Company,

Petitioner/Appellant,

v.

ARIZONA CORPORATION  
COMMISSION; and TOM FORESE,  
BOB BURNS, ANDY TOBIN, BOYD W.  
DUNN and JUSTIN OLSON, in their  
official capacities as members of the  
Arizona Corporation Commission,

Respondents/Appellees.

Arizona Supreme Court  
Case No. CV-19-0105-PR

Court of Appeals, Division One  
Case No. 1 CA-CV 18-0197

Arizona Corporation Commission  
Docket No. WS-02987A-18-0050

**RESPONDENTS/APPELLEES  
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION ET AL.'S  
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF**

Robin R. Mitchell (No. 019213)  
Naomi E. Davis (No. 029863)  
Wesley C. Van Cleve (No. 020046)  
Arizona Corporation Commission  
1200 W. Washington Street  
Phoenix, Arizona 85007  
602.542.3402  
[remitchell@azcc.gov](mailto:remitchell@azcc.gov)  
[ndavis@azcc.gov](mailto:ndavis@azcc.gov)  
[wvancleve@azcc.gov](mailto:wvancleve@azcc.gov)  
[legaldiv@azcc.gov](mailto:legaldiv@azcc.gov)

*Attorneys for:  
Arizona Corporation Commission; and Tom  
Forese, Bob Burns, Andy Tobin, Boyd W. Dunn  
And Justin Olson, in their official capacities as  
members of the Arizona Corporation Commission*

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. INTRODUCTION .....1

II. THE CONCURRENT OR PERMISSIVE CONSTITUTIONAL AUTHORITY OF ARTICLE 15, SECTION 3 OF THE ARIZONA CONSTITUTION PERMITS THE APPOINTMENT OF AN INTERIM MANAGER .....3

III. THE COMMISSION’S APPOINTMENT OF AN INTERIM MANAGER IS ALSO CONSISTENT WITH ITS RATEMAKING AUTHORITY UNDER ARTICLE 15, SECTION 3 .....7

IV. THE MANAGEMENT INTERFERENCE DOCTRINE DOES NOT ACT AS A BAR TO THE COMMISSION’S AUTHORITY TO ACT TO APPOINT AN INTERIM MANAGER FOR JOHNSON.....10

V. THE INTERIM MANAGER REMEDY LONG PRE-DATES JOHNSON UTILITIES .....12

VI. REVERSAL OF THE COURT OF APPEALS’ OPINION WOULD HAVE A FAR-REACHING IMPACT ON THE COMMISSION’S ABILITY TO EFFECTIVELY REGULATE PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATIONS .....15

VII. CONCLUSION.....17

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**CASES**

*Arizona Corporation Commission v. State ex rel. Woods*, 171 Ariz. 286, 830 P.2d 807 (1992) ..... PASSIM

*Ariz. Eastern R. Co. v. State*, 19 Ariz. 409, 171 P. 906 (1921) .....3, 4

*Arizona Corporation Commission v. George M. Papa d.b.a George M. Papa Water Company*, , Case No. CV97-00039 (Navajo County Superior Court (1998))..... 12

*Arizona Corp. Commission v. Palm Springs Utility Co., Inc.*, 24 Ariz. App. 124, 536 P.2d 245 (App. 1975) .....4, 5

*Carondelet Health Servs., Inc. v. Ariz. Health Care Cost Containment Sys. Admin.*, 182 Ariz. 221, 895 P.2d 133 (App. 1994) .....4

*Corporation Commission, et al. v. Pacific Greyhound Lines*, 54 Ariz. 159, 94 P.2d 443 (1942) .....4, 5, 6

*Johnson Utilities L.L.C. v. Ariz. Corp. Comm'n*, 246 Ariz. 287, 438 P.3d 656 (App. 2019).....2, 11, 12

*Litchfield Park Serv. Co v. Arizona Corp. Comm'n*, 178 Ariz. 431, 874 P.2d 988 (App. 1994) .....8, 9

*Pac. Gas & Elec. Co. v. State*, 23 Ariz. 81, 201 P. 632 (1921).....4

*Phelps Dodge v. Ariz. Elec. Power Co-op., Inc.*, 207 Ariz. 95, 83 P.3d 573 (App. 2004).....12

*Scates v. Ariz. Corp. Comm'n*, 118 Ariz. 531, 578 P.2d 612 (App. 1978) .....7, 8

*US W. Communications, Inc. v. Ariz. Corp. Comm'n*, 185 Ariz. 277, 915 P.2d 1232 (App. 1996) .....8

<i>US W. Communications, Inc. v. Ariz. Corp. Comm’n</i> , 201 Ariz. 242, 34 P.3d 351 (2001) .....	8, 9
--	------

**CONSTITUTION**

Arizona Constitution, article XV, § 3 .....	PASSIM
---	--------

**REGULATIONS**

A.A.C. R14-2-103(B)(1).....	8
-----------------------------	---

**STATUTES**

A.R.S. § 40-422.....	13
----------------------	----

**ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION DECISIONS**

Decision No. 59952, <i>Arizona Corporation Commission, Complainant, vs. George M. Papa DBA George Papa Water Company, Respondent Docket No. U-01894-96-0490 (January 6, 1997)</i> .....	12, 13
---	--------

Decision No. 76785, <i>In the matter of the Commission’s investigation of the billing and water quality issues of Johnson Utilities, LLC Docket No. WS-02987A-18-0050 (July 24, 2018)</i> .....	1, 9
---	------

**OTHER**

Charles F. Phillips, Jr., <i>The Regulation of Public Utilities</i> , 177, 3d, PUR 1993.....	8
